Treasurer’s Report
BEC – 12/29/2025


1. 12/1/2025 Balances: 
a. Bank Balance:  	$15,532.37	

2. November Unexcused Lunch Absences: We had 11 unexcused absences in November. Five members paid the bill we sent them. 
3. Custodial Accounts:
Holiday Party:	Income			$8,294.84
			Expenses		$7,701.08
			Profit/Loss		$   593.76

4. 2026 Budget:  Attached in my proposed 2026 budget. I recommend we continue our current practice of including room rental in the price of lunch. And that we hold the dues constant at $25 for 2026.

The 2026 lunch cost will be the same at $37 assuming we don’t split out room rental.
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2026 Proposed Budget

Assumptions:

# Members 177

State Assessment 11.40 $          

Dues 25.00 $          

Revenue: 2026 Budget

Dues 4,250.00 $     

50/50 Raffle 1,400.00 $     

Unexcused Lunches 3,000.00 $     

Credit Card Rewards 840.00 $        

Total 9,490.00 $     

Expenses:

Printing, Supplies etc (350.00) $       

Printing, Roster (1,000.00) $   

Officers' Expense (100.00) $       

Recruiting (2,000.00) $   

Publicity (4,000.00) $   

Speaker Lunch Expense (500.00) $       

Member Birthday Lunches (370.00) $       

Past Big SIR Lunches (500.00) $       

State Board Pro Rata Assessment (2,017.80) $   

Other SIR Website Fee (50.00) $         

Tee Shirts (200.00) $       

Credit Card Fees (750.00) $       

Excess Transactions Fee (75.00) $         

Total: (11,912.80) $ 

Net (2,422.80) $   


